D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q1 What school do you attend?

Answered: 289  Skipped: 0

Lincoln
Elementary...

Willard
Elementary...

Roosevelt
Middle School

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Lincoln Elementary School 46.71% 135
Willard Elementary School 52.94% 153
Roosevelt Middle School 0.35% 1
TOTAL 2
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D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q2 | identify as a:

Answered: 287  Skipped: 2

Boy

Girl

| prefer a
different...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Boy 49.83% 143
Girl 46.69% 134
| prefer a different identity 3.48% 10
TOTAL =
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D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q3 What grade are you in this year?

Answered: 289  Skipped: 0

5th Grade
6th Grade
7th Grade

8th Grade

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

3rd Grade 41.52% 120
4th Grade 58.13% 168
5th Grade 0.00% 0
6th Grade 0.00% 0
7th Grade 0.35% 1
8th Grade 0.00% 0
TOTAL 289
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Q4 How long have you been a student in River Forest District 90 schools?

Answered: 289  Skipped: 0

This is my
first year i...

I have been in
District 90...

I have been in
District 90...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

This is my first year in District 90 schools
| have been in District 90 schools for two years

| have been in District 90 schools for three years or more

TOTAL

4722

100%

RESPONSES
8.65%

9.34%

82.01%

25

27

237

289
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Q5 Do you ever feel unwelcome or uncomfortable in the school community
because of anyof the following?:

Answered: 286  Skipped: 3

The language |
speak at home

The way |
communicate

Where | live

Whether |
identify as ...

How | dress

The way | look

The kind of
family I have

The way that |
learn

The activities
lam or are ...
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The people |
hang out with

The food | eat
or don’t eat

How long |
have been in...

Extra help |
get from adu...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No
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The language | speak at home

The way | communicate

Where | live

Whether | identify as a boy or a girl

How | dress

The way | look

The kind of family | have

The way that | learn

The activities | am or are not involved in

The people | hang out with

The food | eat or don't eat

How long | have been in school here

Extra help | get from adults at school

7/22

YES

5.99%
17

7.80%
22

6.74%
19

6.34%
18

8.93%
25

9.96%
28

7.09%
20

13.17%
37

14.89%
42

10.68%
30

14.70%
41

7.47%
21

13.17%
37

NO

94.01%
267

92.20%
260

93.26%
263

93.66%
266

91.07%
255

90.04%
253

92.91%
262

86.83%
244

85.11%
240

89.32%
251

85.30%
238

92.53%
260

86.83%
244

TOTAL

284

282

282

284

280

281

282

281

282

281

279

281

281



D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q6 Have you ever observed an adult at school who treated a student
unfairly because of any of the things in question number 5?

Answered: 282  Skipped: 7

o _
e -

Most of the
time

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Never 84.75% 239
Sometimes 14.54% 41
Most of the time 0.71% 2
TOTAL 282
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Q7 Have you ever observed a group at school that was unkind or excluded
someone because of any of the things in question 5?

Answered: 282  Skipped: 7

o _

Sometimes

Most of the
time

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Never 56.74% 160
Sometimes 40.07% 113
Most of the time 3.19% 9
TOTAL 282
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Q8 Have you ever felt unwelcome at school this year?

Answered: 281  Skipped: 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
74.02% 208

25.98% 73

281
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D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q9 How often have you been able to solve problems between you and
your classmates this year on your own — without adult help?

Answered: 281  Skipped: 8

Almost always -
Sometimes
Once or twice
L

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Almost always 24.91% 70
Usually 34.16% 96
Sometimes 22.42% 63
Once or twice 13.52% 38
Never 4.98% 14
TOTAL 281
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Q10 During the past month, has someone been mean to you in any of the
following ways?

Answered: 279  Skipped: 10

Physically
(pushing,...

Socially
(being...

Verbally
(teasing, na...

Electronically
(mean textin...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. yes . no
YES NO TOTAL

Physically (pushing, kicking, hitting) 15.22% 84.78%
42 234 276

Socially (being excluded, gossiped about, or embarrassed by others) 21.74% 78.26%
60 216 276

Verbally (teasing, name calling) 19.20% 80.80%
53 223 276

Electronically (mean texting, emailing, or phone calling) 3.30% 96.70%
9 264 273
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Q11 Do you feel lonely at school?

Answered: 280  Skipped: 9

Never

Sometimes

Most of the
time

Always

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Never 45.71% 128
Sometimes 46.07% 129
Most of the time 5.71% 16
Always 2.50% 7
TOTAL 280
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Q12 Do you have a close friend at school?

Answered: 280  Skipped: 9

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 95.00% 266
No 5.00% 14
TOTAL ZE0
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Sometimes

D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q13 Are there times you feel left out during school?

Never

Most of the
time

ANSWER CHOICES
Never

Sometimes

Most of the time

Always

TOTAL

Always

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 282

30%

40% 50%

15/22

Skipped: 7

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
39.01%

54.96%

4.96%

1.06%

90% 100%

110

155

14

282



D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q14 Is there a grown-up at school that you feel you can talk to if you have
a problem?

Answered: 280  Skipped: 9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 78.93% 221
No 21.07% 59
TOTAL 280
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D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q15 Do you feel welcomed, supported and appreciated in class?

Most of the
time

Always

Sometimes

ANSWER CHOICES
Always

Most of the time
Sometimes

Never

TOTAL

Never

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 281

30%

40% 50%

17722

Skipped: 8

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
44.48%

39.86%

12.46%

3.20%

90% 100%

125

112

35

281



D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q16 Do you believe that your teachers want you to grow as a learner?

Answered: 282  Skipped: 7

Always

Most of the
time

Sometimes

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 81.91% 231
Most of the time 14.54% a1
Sometimes 2.84% 8
Never 0.71% 2
TOTAL 282
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D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q17 Do you believe that the work you are doing in class matters for your
life?

Answered: 279  Skipped: 10

Most of the
time

Sometimes

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 44.80% 125
Most of the time 36.56% 102
Sometimes 14.70% 41
Never 3.94% 11
TOTAL AR
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D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q18 What do you consider to be your cultural background (or race)?

Answered: 280  Skipped: 9

Idon't
understand t...

White

Black/African
American

Hispanic/Latino
of any race

Asian

Native
Hawaiian/Pac...

American Indian

Two or more
races

I don't know
the answer t...
I would prefer
not to answe...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

ANSWER CHOICES

| don't understand this question

White

Black/African American
Hispanic/Latino of any race

Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
American Indian

Two or more races

| don't know the answer to this question

| would prefer not to answer this question

TOTAL

21/22

RESPONSES
11.79%

33.93%

5.00%

3.93%

4.64%

0.36%

0.36%

10.36%

15.00%

14.64%

33

95

14

11

13

29

42

41

280



D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

Q19 Is there something the adults or other students at school can do to
make you feel more welcome and included?

Answered: 129  Skipped: 160
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D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

make you feel more welcome and included?

Answered: 129  Skipped: 160

RESPONSES
No

| don’t know

Teachers shouldn’t yell at the top of their lungs at their students.
No

Yes

No

NO

Helping if you feel hurt

Call on me more but you don’t have too
No

Share a smile with one alone

NO

Not really

Nothing

I don't know

No

NO

Not really

If there was anything anyone could do to make me feel more welcome it would be not judging
me for the way | think, or the sports | play, or the things | do!

| feel welcomed all ready

Already feel welcome

No | feel like I'm included and welcome at school.
| feel very welcome all ready

| feel welcome already

| don’t know

| already feel very welcomed at school

No not really

| feel good.

No

| feel welcome people don't need to do anything.

| feel welcomed

1/4

Q19 Is there something the adults or other students at school can do to

DATE
2/25/2022 12:27 PM

2/25/2022 12:27 PM
2/25/2022 12:27 PM
2/25/2022 12:25 PM
2/25/2022 12:25 PM
2/25/2022 12:18 PM
2/25/2022 12:17 PM
2/25/2022 12:16 PM
2/25/2022 9:30 AM
2/25/2022 9:27 AM
2/25/2022 9:27 AM
2/25/2022 9:27 AM
2/25/2022 9:27 AM
2/25/2022 8:54 AM
2/25/2022 8:49 AM
2/25/2022 8:49 AM
2/25/2022 8:48 AM
2/25/2022 8:44 AM
2/24/2022 10:52 AM

2/24/2022 10:47 AM
2/24/2022 10:47 AM
2/24/2022 10:47 AM
2/24/2022 10:47 AM
2/24/2022 10:47 AM
2/24/2022 10:46 AM
2/24/2022 10:46 AM
2/24/2022 10:46 AM
2/24/2022 10:46 AM
2/24/2022 10:46 AM
2/24/2022 10:46 AM
2/24/2022 10:46 AM



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
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| feel pretty welcome here :)

No | like to be alone, | never like group projects because I'm never with who | like
No

Nothing

Be like welcome me to new things,don’t tease me so much,don’t be rude,and include me
| don’t know

| feel included

No | feel just fine

No, it’s mostly just because of covid

If | make a mistake or miss something, maybe help or be really nice about it

Not that | can think of

No

If everyone was friendly or polite

Simply using kind words and showing empathy.

No

No not really | feel fine here

Yes, be friends, happy learn new things.

Not really

| don't think really think so, | just have to adjust to Willard.

Well when | am at recess playing tag with my friend and | am it and they all decide not to play
anymore it doesn’'t bother me but i really don't like when they do it.

| don't know @

Yes

No not really

Yes

No they are already nice enough

Maybe if some students try to include everyone, instead of only their friends.
Can my friends include me in groups more?

No.

| feel really welcome to Lincoln like a lot welcome

No

No

No

Friends Defend ME From Bullies

Not excluding or sharing

They greet me and they always help me with something | need help with
No bullying at school

Help me or be helpful

No

2/4

2/24/2022 10:46 AM
2/24/2022 10:46 AM
2/24/2022 10:43 AM
2/23/2022 1:15 PM
2/23/2022 1:14 PM
2/23/2022 1:13 PM
2/23/2022 1:12 PM
2/23/2022 1:12 PM
2/23/2022 1:10 PM
2/23/2022 1:09 PM
2/23/2022 1:09 PM
2/23/2022 1:09 PM
2/23/2022 12:42 PM
2/23/2022 12:34 PM
2/23/2022 12:33 PM
2/23/2022 12:33 PM
2/23/2022 12:31 PM
2/23/2022 12:31 PM
2/23/2022 12:31 PM
2/23/2022 12:31 PM

2/23/2022 12:28 PM
2/23/2022 12:28 PM
2/23/2022 12:25 PM
2/18/2022 2:22 PM
2/18/2022 2:22 PM
2/18/2022 2:22 PM
2/18/2022 2:22 PM
2/18/2022 2:22 PM
2/18/2022 2:22 PM
2/18/2022 2:22 PM
2/18/2022 2:22 PM
2/18/2022 2:21 PM
2/18/2022 2:18 PM
2/18/2022 12:16 PM
2/18/2022 12:15 PM
2/18/2022 12:14 PM
2/18/2022 12:14 PM
2/18/2022 10:28 AM
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D90 Inclusiveness Perception Survey 2022: Students

More adults at recess

No

Talk to the kids that cause my problem
Yes

| don’t know

My teacher says hi when | walk into the classroom. My friend also says “welcome back 1”
When | was gone for a day or more.

Yes

No

No

Not really

Don't always pick on kids who have a harder time learning things.
Be inclusive

For my teacher to be kind to me

This is sort of like the question, Can some if the girls in third grade stop chasing me!?
No

I'm not sure.

No

Talk to me more or complement or help me maybe help me stand up for myself because I'm
shy .

Let me draw more
When mrs. says hi ever morining
Not being bullied.

When i am sad my friends will come up to me sometimes and ask what happened and i will tell
them, and they will always make me feel better

| don’t think so
| don’t know
No

When my friends are together in the same group maybe they can let me be in that group so i
don't feel left out

Include everyone when playing and hanging out
Tell me to do bunny breaths

Leaving me alone if | want to be alone

| do not think so.

Noo000000 way never in my life

No there all nice

No

No

No
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2/18/2022 10:28 AM
2/18/2022 10:28 AM
2/18/2022 10:28 AM
2/18/2022 10:28 AM
2/18/2022 10:20 AM
2/18/2022 8:43 AM

2/18/2022 8:37 AM
2/18/2022 8:34 AM
2/18/2022 8:34 AM
2/18/2022 8:33 AM
2/18/2022 8:32 AM
2/18/2022 8:29 AM
2/16/2022 3:07 PM
2/16/2022 3:07 PM
2/16/2022 3:06 PM
2/16/2022 3:06 PM
2/16/2022 3:06 PM
2/16/2022 3:06 PM

2/16/2022 3:06 PM
2/16/2022 2:56 PM
2/16/2022 2:56 PM
2/16/2022 2:56 PM

2/16/2022 2:56 PM
2/16/2022 2:56 PM
2/16/2022 2:55 PM
2/16/2022 2:55 PM

2/16/2022 2:55 PM
2/16/2022 2:55 PM
2/16/2022 2:55 PM
2/16/2022 2:54 PM
2/16/2022 2:54 PM
2/16/2022 2:53 PM
2/16/2022 2:52 PM
2/16/2022 2:52 PM
2/14/2022 1:57 PM
2/14/2022 1:56 PM
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112
113
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116
117
118
119
120
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124

125

126
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128

129
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Nope

No

No

If you see someone being bullied/teased, you could stand up to the bully.
People can speak their language

To not say my name in correct lee more then 3 time’s

No

No, probably not

We could make a black club

No problem @

| don’t know.

Not that I can think of.

They can check up on you more

No

| would like to start seeing someone to talk to about my feelings
Nop no way

For the students not say my last name wrong wrong for fun and the teachers in 5 grade to
listen to me and | hope in 5th grade less kids pull me into there problems. Plus kids are getting
in to my personal life.

Maybe lunch and Recess, | think | should like maybe not alway go to a felling teacher but |
think it could help a little, maybe will this dose not happen a lot but it did happen like ones but
maybe if my friends could care about me a little more

Call on everyone, not just certain people

If | need help people can help me and if | missed directions | can ask people around me. If |
have a problem | can ask a teacher.

Yes. | would like to get a chance to speak more often. Be less bossed around. And have a
better chair.

When teachers get angry at me, instead of being very passive aggressive over it, but instead
talk to me about the problem and resolve it.

Learn to stop when someone says stop. (I'm trying to get better at this too.) But this is only for
a few people

I'm actually

4/4

2/14/2022 1:55 PM

2/14/2022 11:25 AM
2/14/2022 11:17 AM
2/14/2022 11:06 AM
2/14/2022 11:05 AM
2/14/2022 11:05 AM
2/14/2022 11:05 AM
2/14/2022 11:05 AM
2/14/2022 11:04 AM
2/14/2022 11:04 AM
2/14/2022 11:04 AM
2/14/2022 11:04 AM
2/14/2022 10:56 AM
2/14/2022 10:52 AM
2/11/2022 12:29 PM
2/11/2022 12:28 PM
2/11/2022 12:28 PM

2/11/2022 12:28 PM

2/11/2022 12:28 PM

2/11/2022 12:28 PM

2/11/2022 12:28 PM

2/11/2022 12:28 PM

2/11/2022 12:27 PM

2/11/2022 12:16 PM
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